At IAS Part 61 of the Supreme Court of the State of New York, held in and for the County of New York, at the Courthouse, 60 Centre Street, New York, New York, on the \_\_\_\_ day of May, 2017

PRESENT: Hon. Barry R. Ostrager, Justice.

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

In the Matter of the Application of the

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, by ERIC T. SCHNEIDERMAN, Attorney General of the State of New York,

Petitioner,

-against-

PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS LLP and EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION,

Respondents.

Index No. 451962/2016

**ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE** 

Upon the annexed Affirmation of Justin Anderson, dated May 19, 2017, and exhibits thereto, the accompanying Memorandum of Law, and the Affirmation of Good Faith, dated May 19, 2017, and good cause having been shown, it is hereby:

Doc#: US1:11298286v1

the Attorney General of the State of New York; and ORDERED that any opposition papers shall be served on Exxon Mobil Corporation by electronic mail to its counsel, Daniel J. Toal, at dtoal@paulweiss.com, by 5:00 p.m. on . ORDERED that any reply papers shall be served on the Attorney General of the State of New York by electronic mail to John Oleske, counsel for the Attorney General of the State of New York, at john.oleske@ag.ny.gov, and to PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP's ("PwC") counsel, David Meister, at david.meister@skadden.com, and Jocelyn Strauber, at jocelyn.strauber@skadden.com, by 5:00 p.m. on \_\_\_\_\_\_. ORDERED, that service of a copy of this Order and the papers upon which it is granted by electronic mail to John Oleske, counsel for the Attorney General of the State of New York, and to David Meister and Jocelyn Strauber, counsel for PwC, on or before \_\_\_\_\_\_, shall be deemed good and sufficient service. ENTER:

J.S.C.

alternative, granting a protective order as to certain subpoenas issued on May 8, 2017, by